this Prospectus, Rule 144 or otherwise) do not count against our maximum or remaining availability under General
Instruction I.B.6 of Form S-3.

In any event, the aggregate initial offering price and the aggregate number of the shares sold under this Prospectus by
us will not exceed $3,900,000 and 2,000,000 shares, and by each Selling Stockholder will not exceed $975,000 and
500,000 shares (or $1,950,000 and 1,000,000 shares in the aggregate for all of them), without the amendment of our
2011 S-3 Registration Statement, to the extent permitted, and payment of the required additional registration fees.

Selling Stockholders:

The Selling Stockholders are Robert G. Brown and William H. Bartels, who are our co-founders and are directors,
executive officers (Chairman and Vice-Chairman, respectively) and significant stockholders of ours.  Their current
beneficial ownership, maximum proposed sales and minimum retained beneficial ownership amounts of our Common
Stock are set forth in the following table.

Name of Selling Stockholder Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to Offering (1) Maximum

Number
of Shares
Being
Offered

Minimum Number of
Shares

Beneficially Owned
After

Offering (2)
Number Percent Number Percent

Robert G. Brown 7,678,289 38.5% 500,000 7,178,289 32.7%

William H Bartels 5,490,505 27.6% 500,000 4,990,505 22.8%

Total 13,168,794 66.1% 1,000,000 12,168,794 55.5%

(1) Based on the total outstanding shares of Common Stock at March 11,
2011, of 19,923,292 shares. No Selling Stockholder beneficially owns any
shares under currently exercisable warrants and vested options.

Edgar Filing: SPAR GROUP INC - Form S-3/A

11

(2) Pro forma beneficial ownership following and assuming the sale of the
maximum number of shares offered by us and the Selling Stockholders
(i.e., 3,000,000 shares), which is based on a pro forma total ownership of
21,923,292 shares following such sales (which will increase the March 11,
2011, outstanding share number by the 2,000,000 newly issued shares we